506228754 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6275498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATRAMAN NAGANATHAN	08/26/2020
MANJULA DEVI MALAIRASAN	08/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTTUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD., SUITE 100
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16999582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)204-5605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-204-5604

Email: tina@lessanilaw.com
Correspondent Name: TINA M. LESSANI

Address Line 1: LESSANI LAW GROUP, PC
Address Line 2: 163 CYPRESS POINT ROAD

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15074-01255US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA M. LESSANI
SIGNATURE:	/Tina M. Lessani/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020_08_26_15074-01255US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020_08_26_15074-01255US_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2020_08_26_15074-01255US_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506228754 REEL: 053642 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Apttus Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at **1400 Fashion Island Blvd.**, **Suite 100, San Mateo, CA 94404** ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled "SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR CONVERTING A NATURAL LANGUAGE QUERY TO A STRUCTURED DATABASE UPDATE STATEMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:
 - [] is to be filed herewith
 - [x] was filed on August 21, 2020, now bearing U.S. application number 16/999,582; and
 - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 053642 FRAME: 0713

Co. 1000	Date of
Says and Signifus	
Dreat-	<u> </u>
Venkuiraman Naganathan	
Siste of California	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California County of <u>SANTA CUNP</u>)
On	before mepersonally
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribes	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the I to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authori-	red capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the ontity ups	in behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the metrument.
Lordify under PENALTY OF PERJURY true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WYYNODE Land 4 80 4 4	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
2 12 X	(Scal)
Notary Public Signature	
	Date of
Name and Signature	
Manjula Devi Malairasan	2920
Manjula Devi Malairasan	
Manjula Devi Malairasan	
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of	3
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On sopeosed)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up-)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct.)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up-)
Manjula Devi Malairasan State of California County of appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct.	before me.
State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal)
State of Colifornia County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity upon i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	before me.
State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	before me.
State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	before me.
State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	before me.
State of California County of On appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authori instrument the person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY OF PEBJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	before me.

PATENT

REEL: 053642 FRAME: 0714

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
	2020	
Venkatraman Vaganathan		
State of California County of		
On	before me[personally
appeared	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he	to be the
executed the same in his her their authoriz-	ed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on to hishalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum	he
Learning under PENALTY OF PERIURY Laure and correct	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seas		
	(Scal)	
Notary Public Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Date of	
Name and Separate	Signature	
21 444	26 August 2000	
Manjula Devi Malairasan		
State of California		
Countries		
Criticated	who proved to see on the basis of satisfactory evidence	versonally states the
FACCULAR Die same in his her their gothorize	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he disabled the set and that the blocker have seemed and com-	she they
manuscripting personal continues are superior	behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru-	test
Learnity under PENALTY OF PERSORY of true and correct	of California that the foregoing	paragraph is
WITH Some hand and official seasons		
	(April)	
Amery Public September		
	242	

Scanned wit PATENT canner 7715